Bellows Valve
VCB
344 345UNILOK
UHP
Valves-VCB Series
Compact designed body with minimal dead space
Body material comply with SEMI F-20, “Specification
316LSS Materials for UHP (Ultra High Purity) Grade

Bellows Valve VCB
Internal Surface Finish Levels
How To Order
VCBL series
VCBF series
347
347
348
351
Features
Test
Cleaning & Packaging
Important Notification
Materials of Construction
346
346
346
346
347
CONTENTS
Cleaning
All components are precisely cleaned with 18㏁
deionized water after the passivation procedure in
accordance with our own UHP cleaning process
Reference specification : SEMI E49.6.
Packaging
Each component is double bagged to ensure
component cleanliness and to protect them from
environmental contamination.
Referenced specification : SEMI E49.1.
Important Notification
Proper installation, materials compatibility, operation
and maintenance of these valves are the responsibility
of the user. The total system design must be taken into
consideration to ensure optimal performance and safety.
Overall process of testing, cleaning, assembling and
packaging for every VCB series valves are performed in a
certified clean room.
Assembling
According to SEMI E49.6.
UNILOK
Clean Valves
Surface
Finish Level
MaterialValve
Type
Connection
Type
Operation
Type
BLVC
Connection
Size
08T BASLU
Materials of Construction
Internal Surface Finish Levels
No. Description Materials
Operation Type Manual Pneumatic
1 Body 316LSS 316LSS
2 Gasket PCTFE PCTFE
3 Bellows 316LSS 316LSS
4 Stem 316LSS 316LSS
5 Bonnet 316LSS 316LSS
6 Panel Nut 316SS 316SS
7 Handle Aluminum -
Description
Surface Finish(μm)
Average Maximum
BA ＜ 0.4 ＜ 1.6
EP ＜ 0.125 ＜ 0.4
UNILOK VCB series valves are ordered by part number as
shown below.
How To Order
Example : The following part number, VCBLU-08T-
SL-BA  is designated for Low Pressure Bellows
Valve, both 1/2” UNILOK Tube Fittings, 316LSS, BA.
Standard Type
Low Pressure Bellows Valves
346 347UNILOK
Visible Indicator
Handle
Precision Formed
and Electro
Polished Bellows
Excellent Finish for
Minimal Particle
Generation
Panel and
Bottom
Mountable
Manual
Indicator Handle
❼
❻
❺
❹
❸
❷
❶
Valve Type
BL Standard Low Pressure
BF Forged Body
Operation Type
None Manual Indicator Handle
PO Pneumatic - Normal Open
PC Pneumatic - Normal Close
Surface Finish Level
BA BA - Bright Annealing
EP EP - Electro Polished
Connection Type
U UNILOK Tube Fitting
C-*M Male UCR
C-*F Female UCR
WB- Butt Weld -Tube
WB-*P Butt Weld - Pipe
FL Flanged
Pipe Size Designation (NPT or ISO7/1-PT)
Pipe Size 15A 20A 25A
Designator 15A 20A 25A
UCR (Metal Face Seal) Size Designator
Pipe Size 1/4 1/2 3/4
Designator 04 08 12
Connection Size
Fractional(Inch) Tube O.D. Designation
Tube
O.D.
inch 1/4 3/8 1/2 3/4 1
mm 6.35 9.52 12.70 19.05 25.40
Designator 04T 06T 08T 12T 16T
Materials
DM 316LSS-SEMI F20
SL 316LSS
VCBL series - 1/4”~1/2”
(Standard Type Low Pressure Bellows Valve - Manual Operation)
Specification
Ordering Information & Dimensions
Dimensions are for reference only and are subject to change without prior notice.
Male UCR
UNILOK Tube Fitting Female UCR Tube Butt Weld
Bottom Mounting Open Close
Valves-VCB Series

Size
150AP EPSL
How To Order
Ordering Information & Dimensions
Model End Connection SIZE
Dimensions (mm)
L H D
Butt Weld
65A 416 280 160
80A 441 300
200
100A 492 380
125A 556
470 300
150A 606
200A 795 700 400
250A 1022 900 450
300A 1100 1000 500
350A 1187
1050 710
400A 1314
450A 1200 1150 800
Flange
65A 216 280 160
80A 241 300
200
100A 292 380
125A 356
470 300
150A 406
200A 495 700 400
250A 622 900 450
300A 698 1000 500
350A 787
1050 710
400A 914
450A 1040 1150 800
D
L
H
D
L
H
Dimensions are for reference only and are subject to change without prior notice.
Valve Type
BC
Bellows Valve for Low
Pressure
(CASTING TYPE)
Material
S4 304 SS/SCS 13
SS 316 SS/SCS 14
SL 316L SS/SCS 16
Surface Finish Level
AP Annealing & Pickling
BA Bright Annealing
EP Electro Polishing
Connection Type
WB-*P Butt Weld-Pipe
FL Flanged
Connection Size
Pipe Size Designator